Minutes - Shields Township Annual Town Meeting

Regular Meeting April 11, 2023

STATE OF ILLIN	OIS,) —	7				
Lake County,)	SS.				
Town of Shields)	J				
THE TOW	'N Clerk h	eld its reg	ular annual n	neeting Apr	ril 11, 2023	8, at 6:30 p.m.

PRESENTJeff UrsoSupervisorTammy BryanClerk

- I. Call to Order by Town Clerk Bryan
- II. Clerk Bryan opens meeting with Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Nominations and Election of Town Meeting Moderator, Kathy Blahunka nominated for Town Meeting Moderator
- IV. Kathy Blahunka Moderator takes Oath of Office and Calls Meeting to Order
- V. Kathy Blahunka Moderator makes motion of Consideration and Adoption of Minutes of Previous 2022 Town Meeting
- VI. Jeff Urso motions of Adoption of Resolution to Set Date for 2024, April 9
- VII. Annual Meeting Adjourn 6:49 p.m.